OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MARCH 7, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Vehicle Up-Fitting for 107 Vehicles for the Little Rock Police Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Dana Safety Supply for the up-fitting of 107 vehicles for the Little Rock Police Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost of this purchase is \$1,505,531.75, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funds for this purchase are allocated in the Little Rock Police Department Short-Term Financing Account No. 325529-72300-F452001.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This purchase is for the up-fitting of 107 newly-purchased Police vehicles for the Little Rock Police Department, which includes eighty (80) SUVs and twenty-seven (27) F-150 Patrol Vehicles. Vendor selection was made through utilization of The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS) USA Contract No. 210102.	